04/14/2008 16 : 55
Image# 28931119955

FORM 3X For Other Than An Authorized Committee
Office Use Only
1. NAME OF ) USE FEC MAILING LABEL Example:If typing, type
COMMITTEE (in full) OR TYPE OR PRINT Yy over the lines
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC
|\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l
|\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l
| 228 S WASHINGTON ST STE 115 |
A%DRESS(number and street) T T T T e T T O S |
Check if different | I Y I I I N N I I SO B |
than previously ALEXANDRIA VA 22314
reported. (ACC) e I A I B A B B B L | il B
2. FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER W CITY A STATEA ZIPCODE A
C00424184 3. ISTHIS X NEW AMENDED
REPORT (N) OR (A)
4. TYPE OF REPORT Monthl Nov 20 (M11
o 0o (b) Rom y Feb 20 (M2) May 20 (M5) Aug 20 (M8) N%\:1-Ele(ction)
(Choose One) eport ear Only)
Due On:
Dec 20 (M12)
) Mar 20 (M3) Jun 20 (M6) Sep 20 (M9) : i
(a) Quarterly Reports: '\ég? 5,'{?{,’}'0"
) Apr 20 (M4) Jul 20 (M7) Oct 20 (M10) Jan 31 (YE)
X April 15
Quarterly Report(Q1)
July 15 (c) 12-Day Primary (12P) General (12G) Runoff (12R)
Quarterly Report(Q2) PRE-Election _ _
October 15 Report for the: Convention (12C) Special (12G)
Quarterly Report(Q3)
January 31 i in the
Quarterly Report(YE) Election on State of
July 31 Mid-Year
Report(Non-election (d) 30-Day
Year Only) (MY) Post -Election General (30G) Runoff (30R) Special (30S)
Termination Report Report for the:
(TER) in the
Election on State of
5. Covering Period 01 01 2008 through 03 31 2008
| certify that | have examined this Report and to the best of my knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete.
Type or Print Name of Treasurer Lisa Lisker
Signature of Treasurer ~ Electronically Filed by _ Lisa Lisker Date 04 14 2008

NOTE : Submission of false, erroneous, or incomplete information may subject the person signing this Report to the penalties of 2 U.S.C 437g.

Qhice FEC FORM 3X
Only (Rev. 12/2004)

FE6AN026



Image# 28931119956 SUMMARY PAGE

OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003) Page 2

Write or Type Committee Name
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

M M D D Y

Y W
01 01 2008

Y M M D D Y Y

Report Covering the Period: From: To: 03 31 2008
COLUMN A COLUMN B
This Period Calendar Year-to-Date
6. (a) CashonHand
January 1 3008 " 55457.43
(b) Cash on Hand at
Begining of Reporting Period .............. 55457.43
(c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) .............. 5500.00 5500.00
(d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and
6(c) for Column A and Lines
6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ................ 60957.43 60957.43
7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ............ 6500.00 6500.00
8. Cash on Hand at Close of
Reporting Period
(subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) .................. 54457.43 54457 .43
9. Debts and Obligations owed TO
the committee (Itemize all on
Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ................. 0.00

10. Debts and Obligations owed BY
the committee (Itemize all on

Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ............... 1040.99

This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission
999 E street, NW
Washington, DC 20463

Toll Free 800-424-9530
Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026



Image# 28931119957 DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE
OF RECEIPTS
FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004) Page 3
Write or Type Committee Name
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

M M D D Y Y W Y M M D D Y Y Y

Report Covering the Period: From: 01 01 2008 To: 03 31 200
COLUMN A COLUMN B

l. Receipts

Total This Period

Calendar Year-to-Date

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

20.

Contributions (other than loans) From:

(a) Individuals/Persons Other
Than Political Committees
(i) Itemized (use Schedule A)

(i) Unitemized ........cccoooveiiniiiiiee

(i) TOTAL (add
Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii) .........

—
()}
-

Other Political Committees

(such as PACS) ......ccccevurruenneee
(d) Total Contributions (add Lines

11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry

—
o
-~

Totals to Line 33, page 5) ................ >

Transfers From Affiliated/Other

Political Party Committees ...................

Party Committees .......ccceveeiiiniiiniicee

All Loans Received ..........ccceeeennneen.

Loan Repayments Received .....................

Offsets To Operating Expenditures
(Refunds, Rebates, etc.)

(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) ......

Refunds of Contributions Made
to Federal candidates and Other

Political Committees .........cccccceuveennne

Other Federal Receipts
(Dividends, Interest, etc.) ......cccuc...

Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Funds

(a) Non-Federal Account
(from Schedule H3) ..................

(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)

(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).

. Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),

12,13, 14,15, 16, 17, and 18(c)) ....

Total Federal Receipts
(subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19) ....

500.00
0.00

500.00
0.00

5000.00

5500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5500.00

5500.00

500.00

0.00
500.00

0.00

5000.00

5500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5500.00

5500.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28931119958

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 4

Il. DISBURSEMENTS

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Operating Expenditures:
(a) Shared Federal/Non-Federal
Activity (from Schedule H4)

(i) Federal Share........ccooeeieiinnnnen.

(i) Non-Federal Share......................
(b) Other Federal Operating

Expenditures.........ccccceviniiiciinennen.
(c) Total Operating Expenditures

(add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and (b))............ >

Transfers to Affiliated/Other Party

COMMILEEES....vveeieeieeeeee e
Contributions to

Federal Candidates/Committees.................
and Other Political Committees...................

Independent Expenditure
(use Schedule E) .......cccooeeiiiiiniiiiie
Coordinated Expenditures Made by Party

Committees ‘2 U.S.C. 441a(d))
(use Schedule ).

Loan Repayments Made...........ccccceerueenen.

Loans Made........cccceeveveeeieiieeceee e
Refunds of Contributions To:
(a) Individuals/Persons Other

Than Political Committees ...................

(b) Political Party Committees
Other Political Committees
(such as PACS) .....ccccceevineeiciiieene
(d) Total Contribution Refunds

—
()
-~

(add Lines 28(a), (b), and (C)) .......... h_J

Other Disbursements...........ccccceevveiiveeenns

Federal Election Activity (2 U.S.C 431(20))
(a) Shared Federal Election Activity

(from Schedule H6)

(i) Federal Share ...........ccocu...

(i) "Levin" Share .........cccceeeueee
(b) Federal Election Activity Paid Entirely
With Federal Funds ...................

(c) Total Federal Election Activity (add
Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii) and 30(b))....

Total Disbursements (add Lines 21(c), 22,
23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 29 and 30(c))..

Total Federal Disbursements
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and Line 30(a)(ii)
fromLine 31)...cccceceinnnene

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

0.00

0.00

2500.00

2500.00

0.00

2000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6500.00

6500.00

0.00

0.00

2500.00

2500.00

0.00

2000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6500.00

6500.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28931119959

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

of Disbursements

Page 5

lll. Net Contributions/Operating
Expenditures

COLUMN A
Total This Period

COLUMN B
Calendar Year-to-Date

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Total Contributions (other than loans)

from Line 11(d), page 3) ....cccoevvrvecienennnns

Total Contribution Refunds

(from Line 28(d)) ..eoveverinieierieeeienieeee

Net Contributions (other than loans)

(subtract Line 34 from Line 33) ..................

Total Federal Operating Expenditures
(add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))..........

Offsets to Operating Expenditures

(from Line 15, page 3) ....ccccevvrvvveiinieninnns

Net Operating Expenditures
(subtract Line 37 from Line 36) .............

5500.00

0.00

5500.00

2500.00

0.00

2500.00

5500.00

0.00

5500.00

2500.00

0.00

2500.00

FE6AN026



Image# 28931119960

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: \ PAGE 6/12
(check only one)

H11a|:|11b|:|11c I:I16 D

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

John Donahue

Mailing Address 41 Club Rd.

Date of Receipt

M/ D D/ Y

M Vv TY
02 04 2008

City State Zip Code Transaction ID: SA11A1.4403
Riverside CT 06878 Amount of Each Receipt this Period
FEC ID number of contributing
federal political committee. C 500.00
Name of Employer Occupation Contribution
Magellon Chairman
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date ¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 500.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (Optional) .........coceereieieiiieiieeiee e 500.00
500.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119961

SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X)

ITEMIZED RECEIPTS

Use separate schedule(s)
for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

FOR LINE NUMBER: \ PAGE 7/12
(check only one)

Mnal:lnbﬂnc I:I16 D

Any information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee.

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)

WELLPOINT INC. WELLPAC

Date of Receipt

Mailing Address 120 Monument Circle

M/ D D/ Y

M Vv TY
02 12 2008

City
Indianapolis

State Zip Code
IN 46204

Transaction ID: SA11C.4405

Amount of Each Receipt this Period

FEC ID number of contributing

federal political committee. C coo0197228 5000.00
Name of Employer Occupation Contribution
Receipt For: Aggregate Year-to-Date V¥
Primary General
Other (specify) ¢ 5000.00
SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (Optional) .........coceereieieiiieiieeiee e 5000.00
5000.00

TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) ...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee

FE6AN026

FECSchedule A ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119962

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS

FOR LINE NUMBER:
check only one)

21 b 25
28a 28b 280 29 30b

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

Use separate schedule(s) ‘ PAGE 8/12

for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Transaction ID: SB21B.4399
A. Johnny Carter Date of Disbursement
M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 5629 High Harbor Point 02 21 2008
City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Gainesville GA 30504
Purpose of Disbursement 2500.00
PAC Air Travel 002
Candidate Name Category/
Type
Office Sought: House Disbursement For:
Senate Primary General
President Other (specify) W
State: District:
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (0ptional) ...........cccceririiiininiciiiececcesee » 2500.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) .........cccoooiiiniiniiineeeee e | 2 2500.00

FE6ANO026 FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119963

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) Use separate schedule(s) icazcngnl?yr\éggnaER: | PAGE 9/12
ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS for each category of the

Detailed Summary Page 21 b 25
28a 28b 280 29 30b

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Transaction ID: SB23.4402
A. THELMA DRAKE FOR CONGRESS Date of Disbursement
M M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address ~ P.O. Box 61480 02 27 2008
City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Virginia Beach VA 23466
Purpose of Disbursement 2000.00
Contribution 011
Candidate Name Category/
THELMA D DRAKE Type
Office Sought: X House Disbursement For: 2008
Senate X' Primary General
President Other (specify) W
State: VA District: 02
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (0ptional) ...........cccceririiiininiciiiececcesee » 2000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) .........cccoooiiiniiniiineeeee e | 2 2000.00

FE6ANO026 FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119964
SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) Use separate schedule(s) i(azcklglnl?y'\éHgABER: ‘ PAGE 10/12

ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS for each category of the
Detailed Summary Page |:| 21b |:| |:| |:| Iq 25 |:|
28a 28b 28c 29 30b

Any Information copied from such Reports and Statements may not be sold or used by any person for the purpose of soliciting contributions
or for commercial purposes, other than using the name and address of any political committee to solicit contributions from such committee

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Transaction ID: SB29.4397
A.  Gitizens to Elect Lee Hawkins Date of Disbursement
M / D D / Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 4710 Jim Hood Rd. 01 07 2008
City State Zip Code Amount of Each Disbursement this Period
Gainesville GA 30506
Purpose of Disbursement 2000.00
Nonfederal Contribution 011
Candidate Name Category/
Type
Office Sought: House Disbursement For:
Senate Primary General
President Other (specify) W
State: District:
SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (0ptional) ...........cccceririiiininiciiiececcesee » 2000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only) .........cccoooiiiniiniiineeeee e | 2 2000.00

FE6ANO026 FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119965

SCHEDULE D (FEC Form 3X) (Use separate [PAGE 11/12
schedule(s) FOR LINE NUMBER:

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS for each (check only one) 9

Excluding Loans numbered line) x| 10

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)
RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC

A. Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) of Debtor or Creditor Nature of Debt (Purpose):
Huckaby Davis Lisker Accounting/Compliance Ser-
vices

Mailing Address 228 S. Washington St., Ste. 115

City State ZIP Code
Alexandria VA 22314
Outstanding Balance Beginning This Period Transaction ID: SD10.4406
0.00
Amount Incurred This Period Payment This Period Outstanding Balance at Close of This Period
1040.99 0.00 1040.99

1) SUBTOTALS This Period This Page (OPHONALL...........vreeerereereeereseereseseseeneeen. > 1040.99
2) TOTALS This Period (last page this line NUMDEr ONlY)......eveevrereereereereereeeeereeren. | 4 1040.99
3) TOTAL OUTSTANDING LOANS  from Schedule C (Iast page only)............cov.e.. > 0.00
4) ADD 2) and 3) and carry forward to appropriate line of Summary Page (last page only) 4 1040.99

FE6AN026 FEC Schedule D ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)



Image# 28931119966

Form/Schedule:F3XN All administrative and other expenses have been fully disclosed and will continue to be fully disclosed throug-

Transaction ID: hout the year.




