FEC FORM 3X	AND	PORT OF R D DISBURS ther Than An Auth	EMENTS	ee	Office Use Only	,
1. NAME OF COMMITTEE (in fu		EC MAILING LABEL PE OR PRINT 🕊	Example:If typing over the lines	, type		
		; 				
ADDRESS (number and	street)	S WASHINGTON ST S	STE 115			
Check if differ than previously reported. (ACC		XANDRIA				]-[]
2. FEC IDENTIFICAT	ION NUMBER		( 🛋	STATE		DDE 🔺
C00424184				NEW N) OR	AMENDED (A)	
July 15 Quarterly October Quarterly January 3 Quarterly July 31 M Report(N Year Only	orts: Report(Q1) F5 Report(Q2) 15 Report(Q3) 81 Report(YE) lid-Year on-election	Due On:	20 (M3)	12C) s	Aug 20 (M8)         Sep 20 (M9)         Oct 20 (M10)         ieneral (12G)         pecial (12G)         in the State         tunoff (30R)         in the State	of Special (30S)
5. Covering Period I certify that I have exam Type or Print Name of T Signature of Treasurer	reasurer <u>Lis</u>	a Lisker iled by Lisa Lisker		true, correct and co	04 14	2008
NOTE : Submission of f	aise, erroneous, o		may subject the pers		FEC FOI (Rev. 12/2	RM 3X

### SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)

Page 2 Write or Type Committee Name **RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC** ММ D D YW ММ D D 0 1 01 2008 03 31 2008 Report Covering the Period: From: To: **COLUMN A** COLUMN B **This Period** Calendar Year-to-Date 6. (a) Cash on Hand 55457.43 2008 January 1 (b) Cash on Hand at 55457.43 Begining of Reporting Period ..... 5500.00 5500.00 (c) Total Receipts (from Line 19) ..... (d) Subtotal (add lines 6(b) and 6(c) for Column A and Lines 60957.43 60957.43 6(a) and 6(c) for Column B) ..... 6500.00 6500.00 7. Total Disbursements (from Line 31) ..... Cash on Hand at Close of 8. **Reporting Period** 54457.43 54457.43 (subtract Line 7 from Line 6(d)) ..... 9. Debts and Obligations owed то the committee (Itemize all on 0.00 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) ..... 10. Debts and Obligations owed BΥ the committee (Itemize all on 1040.99 Schedule C and/or Schedule D) .....

This Committee has qualified as a multicandidate committee. (see FEC FORM 1M)

### For further information contact:

Federal Election Commission 999 E street, NW Washington, DC 20463

> Toll Free 800-424-9530 Local 202-694-1100

FE6AN026

Image	# 28931119957	DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE OF RECEIPTS	
	FEC Form 3X (Rev. 06/2004)		Page 3
V	Vrite or Type Committee Name RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC		
F	Report Covering the Period: From:	M M 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 8	To:
	I. Receipts	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
11.	Contributions (other than loans) From: (a) Individuals/Persons Other		
	(i) Itemized (use Schedule A)	500.00	500.00
	(ii) Unitemized	0.00	0.00
	(iii) TOTAL (add Lines 11(a)(i) and (ii)	F00.00	500.00
	(b) Political Party Committees	0.00	0.00
	(c) Other Political Committees (such as PACs)	5000.00	5000.00
	(d) Total Contributions (add Lines		
	11(a)(iii),(b) and (c)) (Carry Totals to Line 33, page 5)	5500.00	5500.00
12.	Transfers From Affiliated/Other Party Committees	0.00	0.00
13.	All Loans Received	0.00	0.00
14.	Loan Repayments Received	0.00	0.00
15.	Offsets To Operating Expenditures (Refunds, Rebates, etc.)	0.00	0.00
16.	(Carry Totals to Line 37, page 5) Refunds of Contributions Made	0.00	0.00
	to Federal candidates and Other Political Committees	0.00	0.00
17.	Other Federal Receipts (Dividends, Interest, etc.)	0.00	0.00
18.	Transfers from Non-Federal and Levin Fund	ds	
	(a) Non-Federal Account		0.00
	(from Schedule H3)	0.00	0.00
	(b) Levin Funds (from Schedule H5)	0.00	0.00
	(c) Total Transfer (add 18(a) and 18(b)).	0.00	0.00
19.	Total Receipts (add Lines 11(d),	5500.00	5500.00
	12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, and 18(c))	3300.00	
20.	Total Federal Receipts (subtract Line 18(c) from Line 19)	5500.00	5500.00

## **DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE**

FEC Form 3X (Rev.	02/2003)	of Disbursements	Page 4
II. DISBURSEMEN	TS	COLUMN A Total This Period	COLUMN B Calendar Year-to-Date
<ol> <li>Operating Expenditures:         <ul> <li>(a) Shared Federal/Non-F Activity (from Schedule</li> <li>(i) Federal Share</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	e H4)	0.00	0.00
(ii) Non-Federal Shar		0.00	0.00
(b) Other Federal Operatir Expenditures	-	2500.00	2500.00
(c) Total Operating Expen (add 21(a)(i), (a)(ii) and	ditures	2500.00	2500.00
2. Transfers to Affiliated/Other	Party		
Committees 3. Contributions to Federal Candidates/Commi		0.00	0.00
and Other Political Committ 4. Independent Expenditure	ees	2000.00	2000.00
(use Schedule E) 5. Coordinated Expenditures N		0.00	0.00
Committees (2 U.S.C. 441a (use Schedule F)	u(d))	0.00	0.00
6. Loan Repayments Made		0.00	0.00
27. Loans Made		0.00	0.00
<ol> <li>Refunds of Contributions To (a) Individuals/Persons Of Than Political Committ</li> </ol>	her	0.00	0.00
(b) Political Party Committ	ees	0.00	0.00
(c) Other Political Commit (such as PACs)	tees	0.00	0.00
(d) Total Contribution Refu (add Lines 28(a), (b), a	unds	0.00	0.00
29. Other Disbursements		2000.00	2000.00
<ol> <li>Federal Election Activity (2         <ul> <li>(a) Shared Federal Election</li> <li>(from Schedule H6)</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	U.S.C 431(20))		
(i) Federal Share	L	0.00	0.00
(ii) "Levin" Share		0.00	0.00
(b) Federal Election Activit With Federal Funds		0.00	0.00
(c) Total Federal Election Lines 30(a)(i), 30(a)(ii	, ,	0.00	0.00
<ol> <li>Total Disbursements (add I 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28(d), 2</li> </ol>		6500.00	6500.00
32. Total Federal Disbursemer			
(subtract Line 21(a)(ii) and from Line 31)		6500.00	6500.00

# DETAILED SUMMARY PAGE

	FEC Form 3X (Rev. 02/2003)	of Disbursements	Page 5		
	III. Net Contributions/Operating Expenditures				
33.	Total Contributions (other than loans) from Line 11(d), page 3)	5500.00	5500.00		
34.	Total Contribution Refunds (from Line 28(d))	0.00	0.00		
35.	Net Contributions (other than loans) (subtract Line 34 from Line 33)	5500.00	5500.00		
36.	Total Federal Operating Expenditures (add Line 21(a)(i) and Line 21(b))	2500.00	2500.00		
37.	Offsets to Operating Expenditures (from Line 15, page 3)	0.00	0.00		
38.	Net Operating Expenditures (subtract Line 37 from Line 36)	2500.00	2500.00		

FE6AN026

	SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS		Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page	FOR LINE NUMBER:       PAGE 6 / 12         (check only one)       11c       12         X       11a       11b       11c       12         13       14       15       16       17					
	Any information copied from such Reports and St or for commercial purposes, other than using the	n for the purpose of soliciting contributions solicit contributions from such committee.							
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC								
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) John Donahue Mailing Address 41 Club Rd.			Date of Receipt					
	City Riverside	State CT	Zip Code 06878						
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	C		500.00					
	Name of Employer Magellon	Occupatio Chairma		- Contribution					
	Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate	e Year-to-Date ▼ 500.00						

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	►	500.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	500.00

	SCHEDULE A (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED RECEIPTS		Use separate for each categ Detailed Sum	jory of the	FOR LINE NUMBER:       PAGE 7 / 12         (check only one)       11a         11a       11b       X       11c       12         13       14       15       16       17					
	Any information copied from such Reports and Si or for commercial purposes, other than using the	sed by any persor cal committee to s	o for the purpose of soliciting contributions solicit contributions from such committee.							
	NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP PAC									
Α.	Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) WELLPOINT INC. WELLPAC Mailing Address 120 Monument Circle			Date of Receipt						
	City	State	Zip Code		Transaction ID: SA11C.4405					
	Indianapolis	IN	46204		Amount of Each Receipt this Period					
	FEC ID number of contributing federal political committee.	<b>C</b> C0	0197228		5000.00					
	Name of Employer	Occupatio	n		- Contribution					
	Receipt For: Primary General Other (specify) ▼	Aggregate	e Year-to-Date ▼	5000.00						

SUBTOTAL of Receipts This Page (optional)	►	5000.00	]
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	5000.00	

SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X)			Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the					R LINE eck onl	E NUMBER: PAGE 8 /						8 / 12	3 / 12		
		EMIZED DISBURSEMENTS			Detailed Summary Page				21b 27		22 28a		23 28b		24 28c		25 29	26 30b
		y Information copied from such Reports a for commercial purposes, other than usin																
		NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) RED ROOSTER LEADERSHIP P	AC															
Α.		Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Johnny Carter									Trans Date o	of Di	sburs		21B.4 nt		9 0 ð 8	Y
		Mailing Address 5629 High Harbo	S	itate	Zip C							nt of			burser		this P	
		Gainesville Purpose of Disbursement PAC Air Travel		βA	3050	)4		002								25	500.00	)
		Candidate Name						itego Fype										
		Office Sought: House Senate President		nent For: Primary Other (spe		General												
		State: District:		. 1	<i>.,</i> •													

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)	►	2500.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	2500.00
FE6AN026		FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)

	SC	CHEDULE E	B (FEC Form 3	3X)					FC	) R LIN	ΕN	NUMBER: PAG					GE	9/12		
	IT		SBURSEMEN	TS	Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the			)	(cł	neck or	nly c									
	•••			10	Detailed Summary Page				21b 27		22 28a	X	23 28b		24 28c		25 29		26 30b	
	[ <u>A</u> m	(Information conic	ed from such Reports	and Statom	onto movin	ot ha a	old or upo	dby										-		300
			poses, other than usir																	
	Ν	NAME OF COM	/ITTEE (In Full)																	
	$\mathbf{V}$	RED ROOSTE	R LEADERSHIP P	AC																
		Full Name (Last,	First, Middle Initial)									Trans	acti	on ID	SB	23 44	102			
Α.		THELMA DRA	KE FOR CONGRE	SS								Date		-						
												0 <sup>M</sup> 2	M		2 <sup>D</sup> 7	/ Y	ž	0 ð 8	Y	
		Mailing Address	P.O. Box 61480	)								02			- /			000		
		City			State	Zip C						Amou	nt o	f Each	Dis	burser	nent	t this P	erio	d
		Virginia Beach			VA	234	66							-	Ū.		~			
		Purpose of Disbu Contribution	rsement						01	1		L.					20	00.00	)	
		Candidate Name						Ca	ateg	jory/										
		THELMA D DR							Тур	e										
		Office Sought:	χ House	Disburser			2008													
			Senate	X	Primary		General													
		Ctoto: \/A	President		Other (spe	ecity)	7													
		State: VA	District: 02																	

	SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)	Þ	2000.00
	TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	2000.00
i	FE6AN026		FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)

	SCHEDULE B (FEC Form 3X) ITEMIZED DISBURSEMENTS			Use separate schedule(s) for each category of the Detailed Summary Page				FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one)				23	PAGE 10 / 12							
					Detailed	Summ	ary Page			27		28a		28b	$\square$	28c	Х	29	30	
		y Information copied fi for commercial purpos																		
	$\rangle$	NAME OF COMMIT	,	AC																
Α.		Full Name (Last, First, Middle Initial)         Citizens to Elect Lee Hawkins         Mailing Address       4710 Jim Hood Rd.							Transaction ID: SB29.4397         Date of Disbursement         M 1       0 7         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y         Y       Y <tr< th=""><th>(</th><th>_</th></tr<>						(	_				
		City Gainesville	State Zip Code GA 30506						Amount of Each Disbursement this Period											
		Purpose of Disbursement Nonfederal Contribution Candidate Name							011		2000.00									
									Category/ Type											
		Office Sought:	House Senate President		nent For: Primary Other (spe	ecify)	General													
		State: Di	istrict:																	

SUBTOTAL of Disbursements This Page (optional)	►	2000.00
TOTAL This Period (last page this line number only)	►	2000.00
FE6AN026		FEC Schedule B ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)

CHEDULE D (FE	C Form 3Y)			PAGE 11 / 12			
EBTS AND OBLI	-	(Use separate schedule(s)	FOR LINE NUMBER: (check only one) 9 X 10				
	GATIONS	for each numbered line)					
NAME OF COMMITTE	E (In Full)		,				
RED ROOSTER LE	ADERSHIP PAC						
A. Full Name (Last	, First, Middle Initial) of Debt	or or Creditor		ebt (Purpose):			
Huckaby Davis L	isker	Accountir	Accounting/Compliance Ser- vices				
Mailing Address 2	28 S. Washington St., S	te. 115					
	<b>-</b>						
City Alexandria	State VA	ZIP Code 22314					
Outstanding Bala	nce Beginning This Period		Tra	nsaction ID: SD10.4406			
	0.00						
Amount Ir	curred This Period	Payment This Period	Outstandi	ng Balance at Close of This Period			
	1040.99	0.0	0	1040.99			
	1010.00			1010.00			
	od (last page this line numbe	r only)		1040.99 1040.99 0.00			

FE6AN026

FEC Schedule D ( Form 3X) (Revised 02/2003)

Form/Schedule:**F3XN** Transaction ID:

N All administrative and other expenses have been fully disclosed and will continue to be fully disclosed throughout the year.